GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

PLOT NO. - 1, SECTOR KP-IV, GREATER NOIDA

Ref: PriwC-g8M-2/2024/ & & 7 Dated: ) !/

01 /2024

NAME OF WORK: Maintenance & repairing of CCTV network and Data System in

GNIDA Office Building, Sector KP-1V, Greater Noida.

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned for the work of Maintenance &
repairing of CCTV network and Data System in GNIDA Office Building, Sector KP-1V, Greater
Noida. The quotations shall be received at Plat No.-01, Sector KP-1V, Greater Noida upto 3.00

P.M. on dated -f—%—]l—f—f-fz—_-‘f and shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M.

S. Description Unit Qty. Rate
No

Amount

BILL OF QUANTITY-A

1.00 | Supply, Laying, Testing & Commissioning
including penta scanning of 4 pair cat 6A, 23/
24 AWG Copper with Pair Seprator F/UTP cable
that should confirm or exceed component
specifications  of ISO/IEC 11801: 2002,
Amendment 1 (Augmented Cat 6, draft), RM 11400
TIA/EIA-568-B.2-10 standards for physical &
electrical Specifications, The cable should be
having a Flame Retardent PVC Jacket and
should be UL Listed and ROHS Complaint.

2.00 | Supplying, Installation, Testing &
Commissioning of the Cats 6A information
outlets that should confirm or exceed component
specifications as per ISO/IEC 11801 Class EA,
TIA/EIA-568-B.2-10, IEEE 802.3an standards for
physical & electrical Specifications,should be | Nos. 480
based on tri-balance technology with optimised
pair balance design and should be Zero-Cross
Termination Module and it should be UL Listed
and RoHS Complaint.

3.00 | Supplying of Modular type 3 module plate of size
4x3 with Gl Box etc as complete as required. Nos. 172

4.00 | Supply Installation Testing and commissioning
of PoE 24 Port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4
1000BASE-X unpopulated SFP (4 SFP ports | Nos. 5
shared with 10/100/1000BASE-T ports), 1 AC
PSU.

5.00 | SA/TIC of indoor / outdoor IP Camara 20 free
image formate selection (from 160 %120 to
3072X2048) Digital PTZ view, Quard view,
panorama broad view image, double panormic
view, panorama focus with at least 3 views
operating temprerature from - 0 to +40 °C with
color 3072 X 2848 (6 MEGA), Black /white
1280X960 (MEGA), internal MicroSD slot for
internal DVR, integrated speaker & microphone
complete with mounting kit includng licence for
Video Management Software (make Mobitix,
Bosch)

Nos. 15

6.00 | Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of
LCLC Style MMF OM4 'Fiber Patch Cord 3 Mir. | nog. 20
etc. complete.

BILL OF QUANTITY-B

7.00 | Supply and fixing of 12 - port Fibre MMF OM4
‘Panel Rack Mountable with Loaded LC adapter | Nos 7
plate,pigtails complete




8.00

Repairing and fixing of PoE 24 Port
10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 1000BASE-X
unpopulated SFP

Nos

9.00

Supply and fixing of 6-core armoured LSZH
indoor Multi Mode Fiber cable

mitr.

200

10.00

Repairing and fixing of Network Attached
Storage(NAS)

Nos

11.00

Repairing and fixing of Full HD 42" LED
Professional Display
Panel.

Nos

Repairing and fixing of Desktop PC, CPU at
3.33GHz and min.4MB cache, 1400MHz FSB
with min 4GB of RAM, HDD-500GB

Nos

13.00

Supply and fixing of 4TB Survillance Hard Disk

Nos

50

14.00

Repairing and fixing of Indoor / Outdoor IP
Camera, IP 65, Freeimage format selection
(from 160 x 120 to 2048 x1536); Digital PTZ
view, Quad view, panorama broad view image,
double panoramic view, panorama focus with at
least 3 views Operating Temperature from -0 to
+40 °C with Color: 2048 x 1536 (make Mobitix)

Nos.

60

15.00

Supply and fixing of 40G Fiber QSFP+
Transceiver module

Nos

12

16.00

Supply and fixing of L3 Chasis based Core
Switch with Dual Supervisory Engine Core
Switch

Nos

Note :-

1. Please quote your complete rates.

2. GST and labour cess will be paid extra.

3. The quotation shall be received on email id : smwcem2@gnida.in or by hand in Work Circle-
E&M-2 Office personally.

.M. (Elect.) for information please.
Manager/ Asstt. Manager (WC-E&M-2) for necessary action.

System Department for uploading on website.
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(Gurvinder Singh)
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